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ISLEHAM WEEKLY NEWS 
Week commencing: Monday 8th January 2018 

 

 

A BUSY START TO THE SPRING TERM  
This week, our Spring Term starts in earnest, with all clubs and support classes now all ready to start or 
already under way. Please ensure your child has the correct uniform for school including plain black sturdy 
footwear for wearing during the school day; for P.E. lessons, your child will also need a separate pair of 
sturdy trainers, spare white socks, school burgundy t-shirt with logo or plain white top., and burgundy or 
black shorts/ jogging bottoms (with dark coloured top for outdoor P.E.) 
 
Please could I remind all parents that children should not be dropped off to school before 8.45am each 
morning? Our school day starts when the bell rings at 8.55am. The school playground is unsupervised until 
8.45am, and children should not be waiting for long periods of time in the playground before school starts, 
or needing to access the toilets and facilities before this time.  

If you do need to ‘drop your child and go’ before 8.45am, children must please be booked into our 
supervised Breakfast Club. 

Thank you in advance. 
With all best wishes, 
Mrs Skillern 

EXTRA-CURRICULAR CLUBS – SPRING TERM 2018 

After-school and lunchtime clubs start this week, with the exception of Multi-sports for Reception and Key Stage 1 
which starts next week on the 16.1.18. If your child has received confirmation of being allocated to a club, please 
remind them in the morning when the club is on so that they are aware which clubs they will be called to attend 
each day! Thank you. 
 

 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Lunchtime 
12.00pm-
12.30pm 

Yr 6 Sports Crew with 
Miss Diplock- Outdoor 
games for KS1 
12.30pm-1.00pm or 
Key Stage 2 12.00pm-
12.30pm 
 

KS2 Cross Country 
Running Club with Mrs 
Skillern & Mrs Dalton-
Cole 
 
Construction Club with 
Mrs Staward 
 
KS1 & KS2 Chess Club 
with Mrs Bond  
 
KS2 ICT Club with Mr 
Walker 

Yr 4 Science Club with 
Mrs Hall (selected 
pupils each term)- no 
need to book 
 
Library Club with Mrs 
Bond & Mrs Rayner 

Colouring Club in the 
group room with Mrs 
Skillern (12.30pm-
1.00pm) 

School Council with 
Mrs Skillern (with pre-
elected councillors) 
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Cosmic Kids Yoga Club 
with Miss Drayton 
 
Year 6 ‘Chat & Chill’ 
Club with Miss Hunt  

After school – 
4.15pm 

 Reception/ KS1 Multi-
Sports Club with 
Premier Education 
sports coach & Miss 
Diplock (starts 16.1.18) 
 
Cookery Club with Mrs 
Deacon 
 
Year 6 SPAG Club 
(spelling, punctuation 
& grammar) leading to 
movie & party, with 
Mrs Skillern 

KS2 Cross-Stitch Club 
with Mrs Bond 

KS2 Archery Club with 
Sports Coach Mr 
Stevens 

 

 
FEN OR FIFTY CHARITY THANK YOU 
Very many thanks to all local residents who donated their Christmas Charity vouchers back to the school. 
We have just received a generous cheque for £392 to go towards our library book purchases this year.  

 

VALUE OF THE WEEK 

In our assemblies this week and next, we are thinking about our school value of 
‘Compassion’  
 
BIRTHDAYS THIS WEEK 
Many happy returns of the day to all the children who celebrate their birthdays this week 
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COMMUNITY NEWS 

 

 

MENU OVERLEAF 

           

This week’s menu options are overleaf:- 
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SPRING TERM DIARY DATES 
Monday 8th January- Clubs start  
Tuesday 9th January- KS1 visit to ‘Beauty & The Beast’ Pantomime. NO Multi-sports on 9.1.18 due to 
pantomime visit 
Friday 12th January- KS1 (Y1) Circus skills at SVC am 
Wednesday 17th January- Key Stage 1 Science Day  
Monday 22nd January- Year 2 Class Café 9.00am 
Monday 29th January- Year 6 Class Café 9.00am 
Wednesday 31st January- Yr 3&4 Science Day 
Friday 2nd February- Speed stacking SVC am Y4 
Monday 5th February- Year R Class Café 9.00am 
Tuesday 6th February- Parents’ evening (1 of 2) 4pm-7pm 
Wednesday 7th February- Parents’ evening (2 of 2) 4pm-7pm 
Monday 12th February- Friday 16th February- HALF TERM 
Friday 23rd February- Year 4 Class Café 2.30pm  
Monday 26th February- Year 1 Class Café 9am 
Thursday 1st March- WORLD BOOK DAY- visiting author 
Monday 5th March- Year 3 Class Café 9am 
Monday 12th March- Year 5 Class Café 9am 
Friday 23rd March- Y3 & 4 Football at King’s Ely (am) 
Monday 26th March- No Clubs during week 
Monday 26th March- 1.45pm- Yr 3 & 4 Production (dress rehearsal to rest of school) 
Tuesday 27th March- 1.45pm- Yr 3 &4 production 1 of 2 
Tuesday 27th March-  3.30pm- Resuscitation training- all teachers  
Wednesday 28th March- 6.00pm- Yr 3 &4 production 2 of 2 
Thursday 29th March- Break up for Easter holidays at end of school day 
Monday 16th April- PD Day 
Tuesday 17th April- Back to school for the summer term 
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